PRODUCT ENGINEER [CONTRACT NO. FSCM NO. REVISION LETTER
PARTS LIST
1WYD3 A
DESIGN CHECKER END ITEM DRAWING NO. DATE
A C S S 9008000-10XXX PL9008000-10 04/28/14
PART SPECIAL DESIGNATION NEXT ASSY LIST TITLE |TEET
TABULATION 9008000-10 HARDWARE ASSY - NXT-800 10F2
UNIT
ACSS PART OR
F'I\‘l\é)D R%TY OF PART NUMBER IDENTIEYING NUMBER | NOMENCLATURE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATORS CODES
QD | MEAS
1 1 EA 9008012-001 CHASSIS CHASSIS ASSY
2 1 EA 9008007-001 FRT PLATE FRONT PLATE ASSY
3 1 EA 9008005-001 TOP SUPPORT TOP SUPPORT ASSY
4 1 EA 9008010-001 INTERCONNECT CCA - INTERCONNECT NXT-600 AL
5 1 EA 9008020-001 PROCESSOR CCA - PROCESSOR A2
6 1 EA 9008040-001 TXRX CCA - TRANSCEIVER A3
7 1 EA 9008030-001 POWER SUPPLY CCA - POWER SUPPLY A4
8 1 EA 9008006-001 BOTTOM SPRT BOTTOM SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
9 1 EA 9008016-001 CABLE ASSY CABLE ASSY - RF/DISCREETE w1
10 2 EA 9008025-001 VERT SPRT VERTICAL SUPPORT
11 1 EA 2500929-4 NUT NUT, LOCKING, #8-32
12 35 EA 7516275-410 SCREW, PAN SCREW, PAN #4 X .312LG
13 4 EA 9008028-001 STANDOFF STANDOFF F/F 1.36LG
14 37 EA 2504188-128 SCREW, FLAT SCREW, FLAT #4 X .312LG
15 1 EA 7517832-9 TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER
16 1 EA 0770-8 WASHER WASHER, FLAT #8
17 2 EA 0919-22 SCREW, PAN SCREW, PAN #4 X 1.25 LG
18 2 EA 0770-5 WASHER, FLAT WASHER, FLAT #4
19 2 EA 0164-5 WASHER, LOCK WASHER, LOCK #4
20 X EA 9600001-002 SOFTWARE INITIAL CONFIG SW MEDIA
21 X EA 9700001-002 SOFTWARE HTS SW MEDIA
701 X EA M2597539 MFGSPEC MANUFACTURING SPECIFICATION 5
702 X EA M4070371 MFGSPEC MANUFACTURING SPECIFICATION 5

[SPECIAL SYMBOLS
X NO SPECIFIC QTY REQD (QTY TABLE)
* ORIGINAL CONFIGURATION (QTY TABLE)
MATERIAL CODE (NOT A DWG)
NOT APPLICABLE

EIND (ITEM) NUMBERS 1 TO 999
- ASSY OR DETAIL ITEMS
- AW/PS CRITICAL ITEMS
- SPECIAL CONFIGURATION
CONTROL ITEMS

- REF DOCUMENTS, BULK SUNDRIES OR ACCEPTABLE
SUBSTITUTES (ALTERNATE ITEMS)
- EMP/RADIATION HARD ITEMS

(CODE LEGEND (FOR ACSS REFERENCE ONLY)

1 SELECT AT ASSEMBLY

(FIRST SELECT ITEM)
2 SUBSEQUENT SELECT (ITEMS)
3 ASSEMBLY

4 BULK OR SUNDRY ITEM
5 REFERENCE DOCUMENT
7 MACHINED CASTING DWG

8 SELECT PER AO OR MI

V' VENDOR (SUPPLIER) ITEM-

*

SPEC SOURCE DWG

CUSTOMER-FURNISHED ITEM

NOTE: SEE BASIC DRAWING FOR PROPRIETARY OR DATA RIGHTS NOTATION.




PRODUCT ENGINEER CONTRACT NO. FSCM NO. REVISION LETTER
PARTS LIST
1WYD3 A
DESIGN CHECKER END ITEM DRAWING NO. DATE
A C S S 9008000-10XXX PL9008000-10 04/28/14
REVISION SPECIAL DESIGNATION NEXT ASSY LIST TITLE SHEET
RECORD 9008000-10 HARDWARE ASSY - NXT-800 20F2
REV DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL
LTR
- |INITIAL RELEASE. PER ECR 013944, 09/18/13
A ADDED ITEMS 20 AND 21. PER ECR 015094. 4/28/2014

SPECIAL SYMBOLS
X NO SPECIFIC QTY REQD (QTY TABLE)
* ORIGINAL CONFIGURATION (QTY TABLE)
MATERIAL CODE (NOT A DWG)
NOT APPLICABLE

FIND (ITEM) NUMBERS 1 TO 999
- ASSY OR DETAIL ITEMS
- AW/PS CRITICAL ITEMS
- SPECIAL CONFIGURATION
CONTROL ITEMS

- REF DOCUMENTS, BULK SUNDRIES OR ACCEPTABLE

SUBSTITUTES (ALTERNATE ITEMS)
- EMP/RADIATION HARD ITEMS

CODE LEGEND (FOR ACSS REFERENCE ONLY
1 SELECT AT ASSEMBLY
(FIRST SELECT ITEM)
2 SUBSEQUENT SELECT (ITEMS)
3 ASSEMBLY

NOTE: SEE BASIC DRAWING FOR PROPRIETARY OR DATA RIGHTS NOTATION.




